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Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2017 survey are presented in this topline. Question

4 was previously released and has been omitted from the topline. Other omitted questions
have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q40a. Please tell me how closely you follow each type of news. Do you follow

very

closely, somewhat closely, not very closely or not at all closely? a. news about your city or

town
Somewhat Not very Not at all
Very closely closely closely closely DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 40 42 13 5 100
Canada Spring, 2017 35 48 11 6 (0] 100
France Spring, 2017 20 53 15 12 0 100
Germany Spring, 2017 40 42 13 4 0 100
Greece Spring, 2017 43 40 14 3 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 17 51 28 4 0 100
Italy Spring, 2017 21 58 18 2 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 25 54 13 8 1 100
Poland Spring, 2017 23 49 25 3 0 100
Spain Spring, 2017 31 43 20 5 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 21 56 19 4 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 30 48 16 6 0 100
Russia Spring, 2017 29 44 19 7 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 39 47 10 4 0 100
India Spring, 2017 61 22 5 3 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 34 49 15 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2017 32 42 19 6 1 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 37 43 16 3 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 14 49 29 7 0 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 20 55 19 4 2 100
Israel Spring, 2017 34 40 22 4 (] 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 37 29 27 7 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 41 42 14 3 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 32 46 16 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 49 38 6 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 54 26 10 9 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 59 29 6 5 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 58 21 14 6 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 57 26 12 4 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 53 25 14 7 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 47 38 9 6 (0] 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 37 34 23 6 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 27 38 20 13 1 100
Chile Spring, 2017 31 34 25 10 0 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 41 24 28 7 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 25 51 17 7 (0] 100
Peru Spring, 2017 45 28 20 6 (0] 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 43 38 10 8 (0] 100
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Q40b. Please tell me how closely you follow each type of news. Do you follow

very

closely, somewhat closely, not very closely or not at all closely? b. news about (survey

country)
Somewhat Not very Not at all
Very closely closely closely closely DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 57 36 4 2 100
Canada Spring, 2017 36 52 8 4 (0] 100
France Spring, 2017 35 54 8 4 0 100
Germany Spring, 2017 53 39 6 2 0 100
Greece Spring, 2017 45 39 13 3 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 18 56 23 3 0 100
Italy Spring, 2017 20 59 19 2 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 44 51 3 1 0 100
Poland Spring, 2017 28 53 17 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2017 37 48 11 4 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 28 61 10 1 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 44 45 8 3 0 100
Russia Spring, 2017 37 42 16 5 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 47 45 2 0 100
India Spring, 2017 50 29 9 4 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 34 44 20 1 1 100
Japan Spring, 2017 45 46 8 1 (6] 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 49 37 12 2 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 43 47 9 1 0 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 28 57 12 2 1 100
Israel Spring, 2017 43 45 10 2 (0] 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 45 37 8 6 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 40 44 15 1 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 48 40 3 9 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 67 27 1 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 63 21 5 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 66 24 6 3 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 56 24 15 5 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 60 27 10 3 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 59 27 10 4 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 55 34 6 4 (0] 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 43 39 16 2 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 33 38 17 12 1 100
Chile Spring, 2017 35 40 20 5 0 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 44 28 22 6 (0] 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 29 53 13 5 0 100
Peru Spring, 2017 49 29 16 6 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 53 35 7 5 0 100
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Q40c. Please tell me how closely you follow each type of news. Do you follow

very

closely, somewhat closely, not very closely or not at all closely? c. news about other countries

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Very closely closely closely closely DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 17 51 23 9 100
Canada Spring, 2017 18 51 22 9 (0] 100
France Spring, 2017 16 50 23 10 1 100
Germany Spring, 2017 29 48 19 3 0 100
Greece Spring, 2017 22 37 32 8 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 41 43 8 0 100
Italy Spring, 2017 5 48 36 9 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 19 63 13 4 0 100
Poland Spring, 2017 15 48 33 4 0 100
Spain Spring, 2017 16 42 32 9 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 11 60 28 2 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 19 54 20 7 0 100
Russia Spring, 2017 20 35 35 8 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 21 58 18 3 0 100
India Spring, 2017 20 33 18 12 17 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 10 28 46 14 2 100
Japan Spring, 2017 18 52 27 2 1 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 15 41 33 10 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 49 37 1 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 36 44 4 100
Israel Spring, 2017 14 34 38 14 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 11 46 32 10 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 10 40 37 13 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 16 47 9 27 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 17 34 35 14 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 27 30 23 19 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 23 41 21 15 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 22 27 30 20 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 20 30 27 21 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 25 34 22 17 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 16 49 18 15 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 10 22 45 22 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 11 31 31 25 1 100
Chile Spring, 2017 11 24 43 22 0 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 14 16 48 22 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 10 38 25 26 1 100
Peru Spring, 2017 12 15 48 23 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 17 39 24 19 0 100

www.pewresearch.org




47

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q40d. Please tell me how closely you follow each type of news. Do you follow

very

closely, somewhat closely, not very closely or not at all closely? d. news specifically about the

United States

Somewhat Not very Not at all
Very closely closely closely closely DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2017 28 50 17 5 100
France Spring, 2017 11 39 32 17 (0] 100
Germany Spring, 2017 26 47 22 5 1 100
Greece Spring, 2017 16 34 37 13 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 3 29 53 15 0 100
Italy Spring, 2017 36 46 12 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 18 57 18 0 100
Poland Spring, 2017 9 39 42 (0] 100
Spain Spring, 2017 13 38 36 13 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 10 43 38 8 (0] 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 16 49 24 11 0 100
Russia Spring, 2017 14 34 34 16 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 21 50 23 7 0 100
India Spring, 2017 16 27 20 17 20 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 8 21 48 20 3 100
Japan Spring, 2017 23 51 23 2 1 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 11 42 34 12 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 10 55 30 1 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 9 34 43 9 4 100
Israel Spring, 2017 14 36 34 16 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 5 21 54 19 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 8 26 47 19 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 10 30 14 45 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 11 29 37 22 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 23 27 23 25 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 24 37 21 17 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 20 26 29 23 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 15 25 31 27 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 24 30 22 21 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 18 44 19 17 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 16 38 38 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 29 31 30 1 100
Chile Spring, 2017 17 43 33 1 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 16 16 44 23 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 14 41 22 22 1 100
Peru Spring, 2017 11 11 44 33 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 14 33 24 29 1 100
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Q41. Which of the following statements comes closest to your

view?
Itis
sometimes It is never
acceptable for | acceptable for

a news
organization
to favor one

political party
over others

a news
organization
to favor one
political party
over others

when when
reporting the | reporting the
news news DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 20 78 2 100
Canada Spring, 2017 14 84 2 100
France Spring, 2017 23 76 2 100
Germany Spring, 2017 18 78 5 100
Greece Spring, 2017 10 88 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 15 81 4 100
Italy Spring, 2017 14 74 12 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 18 78 3 100
Poland Spring, 2017 84 7 100
Spain Spring, 2017 7 89 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 16 81 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 15 78 7 100
Russia Spring, 2017 27 63 10 100
Australia Spring, 2017 11 87 2 100
India Spring, 2017 41 25 33 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 16 74 10 100
Japan Spring, 2017 21 76 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 41 52 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 30 68 2 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 25 57 18 100
Israel Spring, 2017 43 47 9 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 14 80 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 12 87 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 16 77 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 18 75 7 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 19 78 2 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 27 67 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 26 68 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 22 73 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 27 63 10 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 26 70 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 19 72 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 27 60 12 100
Chile Spring, 2017 17 7 6 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 30 63 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 28 65 100
Peru Spring, 2017 27 61 12 100
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Q41. Which of the following statements comes closest to your

view?
Itis
sometimes It is never
acceptable for | acceptable for

a news
organization
to favor one

political party
over others

a news
organization
to favor one
political party
over others

when when
reporting the | reporting the
news news DK/Refused Total
Venezuela Spring, 2017 22 71 100

Q42a. For each of the following, please tell me how news organizations in (survey country) are doing on the
issue. Would you say news organizations are doing this very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
all? a. reporting news accurately

News
organizations
Somewhat should not do
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all this (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 16 40 21 22 0 1 100
Canada Spring, 2017 20 58 13 7 0 2 100
France Spring, 2017 7 55 27 12 0 (0] 100
Germany Spring, 2017 18 57 20 3 0] 2 100
Greece Spring, 2017 4 18 56 22 (o} 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 50 29 9 3 5 100
Italy Spring, 2017 40 35 11 2 7 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 20 62 14 3 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2017 6 37 41 9 0 7 100
Spain Spring, 2017 13 35 38 13 0 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 17 61 16 5 0 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 13 50 22 11 0 4 100
Russia Spring, 2017 17 43 27 8 2 3 100
Australia Spring, 2017 6 51 24 16 0 3 100
India Spring, 2017 52 28 5 2 1 12 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 47 38 11 2 0 1 100
Japan Spring, 2017 15 50 25 6 0 3 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 45 41 11 2 0 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 4 32 47 15 0 2 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 31 49 14 2 0 4 100
Israel Spring, 2017 16 47 27 10 0 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 12 43 30 14 0 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 7 41 40 10 0 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 27 29 16 23 0 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 35 30 20 12 0 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 a7 30 14 0 4 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 46 34 14 0 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 42 29 21 0 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 44 28 11 14 0 4 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 45 28 14 7 0 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 74 19 5 2 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 14 31 34 17 0 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 29 28 21 16 0 6 100
Chile Spring, 2017 17 25 41 14 (o] 2 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 25 16 41 16 0 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 12 50 21 16 0 1 100
Peru Spring, 2017 26 25 34 13 0 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 18 40 20 19 0 2 100

www.pewresearch.org




50

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q42b. For each of the following, please tell me how news organizations in (survey country) are doing on the
issue. Would you say news organizations are doing this very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
all? b. reporting news about government leaders and officials

News
organizations

Somewhat should not do
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all this (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 18 40 22 19 0 1 100
Canada Spring, 2017 20 59 14 5 (o} 2 100
France Spring, 2017 7 47 31 14 (o} 1 100
Germany Spring, 2017 19 58 17 3 0 3 100
Greece Spring, 2017 21 49 23 1 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 44 32 10 4 6 100
Italy Spring, 2017 42 37 2 8 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 21 61 12 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2017 5 38 40 0 8 100
Spain Spring, 2017 12 36 34 16 0 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 14 64 17 3 0 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 13 51 23 9 0 4 100
Russia Spring, 2017 17 51 20 6 2 4 100
Australia Spring, 2017 12 48 27 10 0 2 100
India Spring, 2017 35 37 8 2 1 16 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 33 52 11 2 0 2 100
Japan Spring, 2017 6 49 32 9 0 4 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 38 45 13 2 0 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 2 24 55 17 0 1 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 26 52 14 2 0 6 100
Israel Spring, 2017 13 37 35 13 1 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 22 25 37 14 0 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 18 44 27 8 1 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 20 32 17 26 1 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 39 34 17 9 0 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 41 29 18 6 0 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 43 32 17 5 0 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 40 28 22 8 0 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 45 30 12 8 1 4 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 43 26 17 9 0 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 64 25 8 2 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 10 28 37 20 0 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 26 28 23 18 0 6 100
Chile Spring, 2017 14 22 43 18 1 3 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 28 15 33 20 0 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 9 46 22 21 0 2 100
Peru Spring, 2017 21 21 39 16 0 3 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 17 33 22 25 0 2 100
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Q42c. For each of the following, please tell me how news organizations in (survey country) are doing on the
issue. Would you say news organizations are doing this very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at
all? c. reporting the different positions on political issues fairly

News
organizations

Somewhat should not do
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all this (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 13 34 25 27 0 1 100
Canada Spring, 2017 16 57 15 9 (o} 3 100
France Spring, 2017 5 42 32 20 (o} 1 100
Germany Spring, 2017 18 54 21 4 0 3 100
Greece Spring, 2017 2 16 54 26 0 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 3 39 35 14 3 6 100
Italy Spring, 2017 2 34 37 15 1 10 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 16 58 20 4 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2017 5 35 42 12 0 7 100
Spain Spring, 2017 11 22 45 21 0 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 12 54 24 8 0 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 9 43 29 14 0 5 100
Russia Spring, 2017 13 42 28 9 1 6 100
Australia Spring, 2017 6 42 31 17 0 3 100
India Spring, 2017 31 34 12 4 1 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 30 47 15 4 1 3 100
Japan Spring, 2017 8 47 30 10 0 5 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 32 46 17 3 0 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 3 24 52 20 0 2 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 23 55 13 3 0 6 100
Israel Spring, 2017 11 31 36 21 0 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 16 30 41 12 0 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 5 31 47 16 0 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 21 27 18 26 0 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 30 27 18 21 0 4 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 36 32 20 7 (o] 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 39 31 18 9 0 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 35 32 23 9 0 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 44 31 12 8 0 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 34 31 19 11 0 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 61 22 11 5 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 11 26 37 18 1 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 21 24 28 20 0 7 100
Chile Spring, 2017 14 22 42 18 0 4 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 23 15 39 19 0 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 9 49 21 16 0 4 100
Peru Spring, 2017 19 23 37 17 0 4 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 14 38 22 24 0 2 100
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Q42d. For each of the following, please tell me how news organizations in (survey country) are doing on the
issue. Would you say news organizations are doing this very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not well at

all? d. reporting on the most important news events

News
organizations
Somewhat should not do
Very well well Not too well | Not well at all this (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 20 41 20 19 0 1 100
Canada Spring, 2017 27 55 11 5 0 2 100
France Spring, 2017 10 63 19 8 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2017 32 53 11 3 0 1 100
Greece Spring, 2017 10 32 41 16 0 (0] 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 8 55 23 7 3 3 100
Italy Spring, 2017 6 54 27 5 1 6 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 32 57 7 3 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2017 8 51 30 6 0 5 100
Spain Spring, 2017 18 45 24 11 0 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 25 61 12 3 0 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 26 48 16 0 4 100
Russia Spring, 2017 22 57 14 1 2 100
Australia Spring, 2017 16 49 21 12 0 2 100
India Spring, 2017 42 30 7 2 1 17 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 48 41 7 2 0 2 100
Japan Spring, 2017 19 55 19 0 3 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 50 37 10 1 0 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 7 37 43 12 0 1 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 34 51 8 2 0 5 100
Israel Spring, 2017 30 48 15 7 0 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 17 43 25 14 0 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 19 54 21 4 0 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 22 36 15 22 0 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 43 31 16 8 0 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 55 26 10 4 0 5 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 51 31 11 5 0 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 43 31 20 4 1 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 60 24 8 4 0 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 45 31 12 6 0 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 73 19 5 2 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 18 38 27 14 0 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 35 31 15 13 0 6 100
Chile Spring, 2017 22 33 31 12 0 2 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 37 20 30 11 0 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 16 52 16 13 0 2 100
Peru Spring, 2017 32 27 29 10 0 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 25 37 18 18 0 2 100
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Q69. How often do you use the internet to get news?

Several times

Several times

Several times

Less than once

a day Once a day a week Once a week a month Once a month a month Never | DK/Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2017 46 13 8 6 3 4 2 18 0 100
Canada Spring, 2017 39 20 10 2 19 100
France Spring, 2017 32 18 8 5 3 4 3 26 0 100
Germany Spring, 2017 26 20 13 6 5 2 3 25 0 100
Greece Spring, 2017 16 13 12 5 7 1 3 43 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 20 13 18 6 4 2 1 36 o] 100
Italy Spring, 2017 32 13 13 3 3 1 2 34 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 50 15 9 5 2 2 1 17 0 100
Poland Spring, 2017 37 17 12 4 2 0 1 28 0 100
Spain Spring, 2017 33 18 11 4 2 3 1 26 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 54 16 8 5 1 2 1 13 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 36 18 10 5 3 3 3 22 0 100
Russia Spring, 2017 22 14 21 4 5 1 1 29 1 100
Australia Spring, 2017 42 19 9 6 3 2 3 17 0 100
India Spring, 2017 11 2 1 0 0 0 79 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 14 5 2 1 1 o] 73 0 100
Japan Spring, 2017 40 15 6 3 2 1 o 34 o] 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 11 10 9 7 2 1 3 55 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 66 14 5 2 1 1 1 10 1 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 46 7 5 0 2 0 0o 39 0 100
Israel Spring, 2017 41 26 11 3 2 0] 1 14 (0] 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 10 7 12 9 18 11 9 25 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 40 11 14 2 3 0o 1 28 1 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 11 9 3 4 1 2 1 69 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 31 18 10 3 4 1 1 33 (0] 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 15 6 4 3 1 1 2 67 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 13 5 6 3 3 1 1 67 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 15 6 7 2 5 2 2 61 (o] 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 12 8 6 4 2 2 3 61 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 15 8 7 5 5 3 3 53 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 9 2 5 1 2 2 1 77 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 30 17 8 6 1 2 2 35 0] 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 34 14 5 6 1 1 2 36 0 100
Chile Spring, 2017 18 14 7 6 2 2 3 46 0 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 23 11 6 7 3 5 3 42 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 18 17 8 8 1 2 2 43 o] 100
Peru Spring, 2017 20 13 8 7 2 3 2 44 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 23 15 11 7 4 2 3 35 0 100

Question asked of internet users only (those who say they use the internet at least occasionally or report owning a smartphone).
Percentages shown above are based on the total sample in each country. Those who are not internet users are coded under the

‘never’ category.
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Q72. How often do you use social networking sites like Facebook, Twitter, (INSERT COUNTRY-SPECIFIC EXAMPLES) to get news?
Several times Several times Several times Less than once
a day Once a day a week Once a week a month Once a month a month Never DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2017 28 11 7 3 2 3 1 44 0 100
Canada Spring, 2017 27 15 6 3 2 2 2 43 0 100
France Spring, 2017 24 12 4 2 1 1 1 55 0 100
Germany Spring, 2017 14 7 5 4 1 1 1 67 0 100
Greece Spring, 2017 19 7 9 2 3 1 1 58 0 100
Hungary Spring, 2017 14 11 11 4 3 1 2 54 0 100
Italy Spring, 2017 25 9 9 2 1 0 (o] 53 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2017 25 10 5 3 1 1 1 54 0 100
Poland Spring, 2017 19 11 8 3 2 1 [¢] 55 0 100
Spain Spring, 2017 26 12 5 3 1 0 1 51 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2017 28 12 6 4 1 1 2 46 o 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2017 24 12 4 2 1 1 2 52 [o] 100
Russia Spring, 2017 25 11 16 5 3 1 2 37 0 100
Australia Spring, 2017 31 10 7 4 2 2 1 42 1 100
India Spring, 2017 10 2 1 0 (o] 0 81 [o] 100
Indonesia Spring, 2017 15 4 4 1 1 0 0 74 0 100
Japan Spring, 2017 15 5 5 1 2 1 1 71 [o] 100
Philippines Spring, 2017 16 11 8 6 2 1 3 53 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2017 47 10 5 3 1 1 0 33 0 100
Vietnam Spring, 2017 41 7 4 1 1 (0] 0 47 [o] 100
Israel Spring, 2017 25 13 12 8 2 2 3 35 0o 100
Jordan Spring, 2017 26 10 14 9 9 4 2 27 (o] 100
Lebanon Spring, 2017 42 10 1 2 1 1 34 o] 100
Tunisia Spring, 2017 12 8 2 4 1 1 0 72 0o 100
Turkey Spring, 2017 32 13 10 1 1 1 1 41 o] 100
Ghana Spring, 2017 21 4 3 2 1 0 1 68 o 100
Kenya Spring, 2017 20 2 4 2 2 1 o 70 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2017 17 4 7 1 3 1 1 66 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2017 12 7 6 4 3 1 2 65 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2017 25 6 5 2 3 1 1 58 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2017 8 2 6 1 1 1 0 80 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2017 39 12 4 3 1 1 1 39 [} 100
Brazil Spring, 2017 29 12 3 3 1 1 1 49 0 100
Chile Spring, 2017 32 12 5 2 1 1 1 45 0 100
Colombia Spring, 2017 27 8 6 5 2 3 2 48 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2017 25 12 7 4 1 1 1 49 0 100
Peru Spring, 2017 24 9 7 5 1 3 0 51 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2017 23 11 9 6 2 2 1 46 [o] 100

Question asked of those who are both internet users (those who say they use the internet at least occasionally or report owning
a smartphone) and social media users. Percentages shown above are based on the total sample in each country. Those who are
not both internet and social media users are coded under the ‘never’ category.
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